Cutting Bulls

High Yielding Bulls
Low Yielding Bulls

Heiferettes

High Yielding Cows
Medium Yielding Cows

Low Yielding Cows

*We capped the week delivering some of the strongest feeder cattle
prices the market has ever seen. We set the highest 10 weight steer
price in US history with 118 head at 1023 lbs @ $340.25. We also
claimed the 4th the 5th highest 10 weight sales ever. The 9 weights
lit up the board too, ranking as the 4th and 6th top highest 9 weight
sales in US history. Then onto to the 8 weights, we set an all time
South Dakota high and a new barn record with 276 head at 893

bringing $366.50!*

Herreid Livestock Auction

Friday, August 22nd 2025
2208 Head

Steers
15 Blk
70 Bbwf
66 Bbwf
276 Blk
254 Blk
51 Bbwtf (Dry Lot)
255 Blk
364 Blk
118 Blk
225 Blk
59 Blk
59 Blk
12 Mix

Heifers
69 Bbwf
25 Blk (Dry Lot)
64 Bbwf
27 Blk (Dry Lot)
10 Mix
28 Rrwf

$220-$250
$218-$225
$205-$217
$220-$260
$175-$188
$163-$174
$152-$161

825
878
880
893
940
762
953
985
1023
1030
1038
1043
1140

814
856
919
840
1048
944

$373.00
$370.50
$369.75
$366.50
$360.25
$360.00
$357.75
$350.75
$340.25
$337.75
$337.00
$336.00
$297.00

$370.00
$340.00
$335.00
$332.00
$330.00
$330.00



