Herreid Livestock Auction

Friday, August 22nd 2025

2208 Head

Steers		
15 Blk	825	\$373.00
70 Bbwf	878	\$370.50
66 Bbwf	880	\$369.75
276 Blk	893	\$366.50
254 Blk	940	\$360.25
51 Bbwf (Dry Lot)	762	\$360.00
255 Blk	953	\$357.75
364 Blk	985	\$350.75
118 Blk	1023	\$340.25
225 Blk	1030	\$337.75
59 Blk	1038	\$337.00
59 Blk	1043	\$336.00
12 Mix	1140	\$297.00
<u>Heifers</u>		
69 Bbwf	814	\$370.00
25 Blk (Dry Lot)	856	\$340.00
64 Bbwf	919	\$335.00
27 Blk (Dry Lot)	840	\$332.00
10 Mix	1048	\$330.00
28 Rrwf	944	\$330.00

Cutting Bulls	\$220-\$250
High Yielding Bulls	\$218-\$225
Low Yielding Bulls	\$205-\$217
Heiferettes	\$220-\$260
High Yielding Cows	\$175-\$188
Medium Yielding Cows	\$163-\$174
Low Yielding Cows	\$152-\$161

We capped the week delivering some of the strongest feeder cattle prices the market has ever seen. We set the highest 10 weight steer price in US history with 118 head at 1023 lbs @ \$340.25. We also claimed the 4th the 5th highest 10 weight sales ever. The 9 weights lit up the board too, ranking as the 4th and 6th top highest 9 weight sales in US history. Then onto to the 8 weights, we set an all time South Dakota high and a new barn record with 276 head at 893 bringing \$366.50!